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Quick Start Guide



POCKET POWER PACK 13000mAh

Model No. 16 Charging time 9.5-10 hours
Battery Li-ion Battery Running time 4-8hours
Output current 1000/2400mA Cycle life 500 times
Output voltage DC5.0V Operation temperature 0-45C
Input voltage DC5.0-5.5V Stock temperature 0-50C
Input current 2000mA Size 120x72x21mm
Capacity 13000mAh Weight 3069
Contents. Notice
- 1x13000mAh Pocket Power Pack 1. Do not place the product together with sharp, hard or metal
-1xUSB to Micro USB Cable components; do not impact and fell the product
-1 x Quick Start Guide or the product will probably be damaged or scratched.
Function 2. Do not put this product in damp environment or put it into water

External battery charger for all 5V power portable electronic
devices.
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Output Input  Output
How to use
Charge the mobile phone by connecting the output port of the.
mobie phone with the cable.
Press the power button to switch the power bank on, and then
power bank starts charging the mobile phone. The remaining
power capacity percentage is shown on the digital display
display screen. Power bank will tumn off automatically after 12
seconds if no devices are connected to the power bank.
How to charge
Connect the power bank input port to the USB output port o
charger via the charging cable.
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Charging will finish when the number 99 shows on screen.

The digital display shows the remaining capacity.

Health and Safety Information

Temperature Range

Operating: 0-35°C

Storage: -10 60°C

Standard Conditions: 25 °C +/- 2 °C, 35-75% relative humidity

Stop Charge and discharge when battery temperature reaches

over 60£10°C

Certification

The battery conforms with CE, FCC, UL and RoHS certificate. The

product has been underwritten by P..C.C.

Limited Warranty Terms

Verbatim GmbH warrants this product to be free from defects in

material and workmanship for a period of 2 years from date of

purchase. This warranty excludes batteries. If this product is found

to be defective within the warranty period, it will be replaced at

no cost to you. You may retum it with your original cash register

receipt to the place of purchase or contact Verbatim. Product

replacement is your sole remedy under this warranty, and this

warranty does not apply to normal wear or to damage resulting

from abnormal use, misuse, abuse, neglect or accident, or to any
or poor p due to the specif

software or hardware used. VERBATIM WILL NOT BE LIABLE

FOR DATALOSS ORANY INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL OR

SPECIAL DAMAGES, HOWEVER CAUSED, FOR BREACH OF

WARRANTIES OR OTHERWISE. This warranty gives you specific

legal rights and you may also have other rights which vary from

state to state or country to country. Veerbatim Europe only.

or any other liquids.

Do not place the product in high temperature environment such

as exposing to sunlight, getting close to combustion source

or putting into such heating container as oven, or there will be

danger of an explosion.

Please do not assemble, repair or replace the components of

this product by yourself.

Please do not let children use this product alone, inappropriate

usage might hurt them.

Please do not use this product it is damaged, waterlogged,

distorted or broken.

Ifthis product is damaged, please contact with the seller and

communicate the maintenance affairs.

‘The company does not accept responsibility for any

consequences or damage resulting from non-quality problem

or any situation mentioned above.

‘The insurance coverage of this product is determined by PICC.

the user wil not get insurance indemnity for accidents caused

by above situations.

10. This product contains polymer ithium ion battery, when itis
‘worn out and needs to be scrapped, the user should follow the
local provisions of laws and should ot throw it away randomly.

Instructions

Please read the user manual carefully before using the product.

For its better performance,please fully charge the product

before using it.

The product should be stored in a cool and dry place for long-time:

non-usage.

Ifyou have any questions about this product, please contact the
Verbatim support team — www.verbatim.com/support
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\RGEUR POWER PACK DE POCHE 13 000 mAh

$16 Temps de charge 9.5 10 heures
Batterie Li-ion Autonomie 4a8heures
Courant de sortie 1000/2 400 mA Nombre de cycles 500
Tension de sortie 5vce Température de service 0445°C
Tension d'entrée 5a55vCC Température de rangement -10450°C
Courant d'entrée 2000mA Dimensions 120x72x21 mm
Capacité 13000 mAh Poids 3069
Contenu Avis
- 1 chargeur Power Pack de poche 13 000 mAh 1. Ne pas placer le produit avec des objets tranchants, durs ou
-1 cable USB/Micro USB métalliques ; ne pas soumetire le produit & des chocs et ne pas
- 1 guide de démarrage rapide le laisser tomber, au risque de l'endommager ou de le rayer.
Fonction 2. Ne pas placer ce produit dans un environnement humide ou ne
Chargeur de batte xteme pour tout périphé électroniq pas le plonger dans 'eau ou dans tout autre liquide.
portable alimenté en 5 volts. 3. Ne pas exposer le produit & des tempemmres €levées, comme
lalumiere directe du soleil, & p d urce de chaleur
oudans un four, caril y a risque d'explosion.
= 4. Ne pas monter, remplacer ou réparer soi-méme les
composants de ce produit.
Sorte  Eniée  Sartie 5. Ne pas laisser les enfants utiiser ce produit sans supervision
Mode d’emploi Une utilisation inadéquate pourrait les blesser.
A. Charger le téléphone téléphone portable en connectant le 6. Ne pas utiliser ce produit sil est endommagé, détrempé,
céble au port de sortie du téléphone. déformé ou cassé.
B. Appuyer sur le bouton de mise sous tension pour allumer la 7. Sice produit est endommage, contacter le revendeur et se
batterie externe el lancer la charge du te\ephone ponab\e metire en contact avec le service Entretien.
Lep ttage de la pi t 8 la ' aucune responsabilité pour les
affiché sur 'écran numérique. La b ete [ ges résultant d'un probleme:
automatiquement aprés 12 secondes si aucun périphérique qui n'est pas lié  la qualité ou qui ont été provoqués parle
n'est connecté. non-respect des instructions ci-dessus.
Procédure de charge 9 La riure de [ de ce produit est dél

Brancher le port d'entrée de la batterie exteme au port de sortie
USB ou le chargeur via le cable de charge.

Affchage
numérique

La charge se termine lorsque e chiffre 99 est affiché.

Laffichage numérique affiche la capacité restante.

Informations sur la sécurité

Plage de températures

Service:0435°C

Rangement : 10460 °C

Conditions standard : 25 °C +-2°C, 35475 % dhum\d\te re\aﬂve

I pre la charge ou la décharge quand la tempe

batterie dépasse 60+10 °C

Certification

La batterie est conforme aux norme CE, ECC, UL et ROHS. Le

produit est assuré par PI.C.C.

Conditions de Garantie Limitée

Verbatim GmbH vous garantit que ce produit est exempt de défaut

des composants et de la main d'ceuvre pour une durée de 2 ans

a partir de la date d'achat. Une garantie de 2 ans est appliquée

pourles pays de [Union Européenne. Cette garantie exclut les

piles. Si ce produit est reconnu défectueux durant la période de

garantie, il sera remplacé sans aucun frais pour vous. Vious pouvez

e retoumner avec ['original de votre facture & [endroit ol vous I'avez

acheté ou contacter Verbatim. Cette garantie ne s'applique pas a

[usure normale et aux dommages résuttant d'un usage anormal,
tiisation i cle ou abusive, de négli dun

accident. Verbatim ne sera pas responsable de la perte éventuelle

de données, de tout dommage fortuit, conséquent ou accidentel,

quelle que soitla cause pour rupture de la garantie ou autre. Cette

garantie vous donne des droits juridiques spécifiques et vous

pouvez aussi avoir d'autres droits qui varient d'un pays a lautre.

Note: Verbatim GmbH se réserve le droit de modification du

contenu de ce guide ulisateur  tout moment sans obligation

dun avis préalable.

PICC. L'uilisateur ne sera pas indemnisé pourdes accidents
le non-respect des
10. Ce produit contient une batterie au lithium-ion polymére. Une
lms usée, celle-ci doit étre mise au rebut conformément aux
i é par les ré locales et non
pas comme bon vous semble.
Instructions
Il convient de lire attentivement le mode d'emploi avant d'utiiser
le produit.
Pour garantir de meil
le produit avant de [utiliser.
Rangerle produit dans un endroit frais et sec pendant les longues
périodes ou il ne sera pas utilisé.

charger

Sivous avez des questions au sujet de ce produ,

contactez Véquipe d'assistance Verbatim 4 ladresse
wwwerbatim.com/support.




Obsah je uzamcen

Dokoncete, prosim, proces objednavky.

Nasledné budete mit pristup k celému dokumentu.

Proc je dokument uzamcen? Nahnévat Vas rozhodné nechceme. Jsou k tomu dva hlavni divody:

1) Vytvofit a udrZovat obsahlou databazi ndvod( stoji nejen spoustu Usili a ¢asu, ale i finanéni prostredky.
Délali byste to Vy zadarmo? Ne*. Zakoupenim této sluzby obdrZite Uplny navod a podpofite provoz a
rozvoj nasich stranek. Treba se Vam to bude jesté nékdy hodit.

*) Moznd zpocdtku ano. Ale vézte, Ze dotovat to dlouhodobé nelze. A rozhodné na tom nezbohatneme.

2) Pakjsou tady ,roboti“, kteti se pfizivuji na nasi prdci a ,,vysdvaji“ vysledky naseho usili pro svj
prospéch. Timto krokem se jim to snazime prekazit.

A pokud nemate zajem, respektujeme to. Urgujte svého prodejce. A kdyZ neuspéjete, radi Vas uvidime!



